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(c) the names of those States where this 
programme was launched and the date of 
implementation of this programme in the States; 

(d) the percentage of success achieved by the 
Government so far; 

(e) the details of amount shared by the World 
Bank and the Union Government for this programme; 
and 

(f) the steps taken by the Government for the 
success of the programme? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DALIT 
EZHILMAl/I.l) : (a) to (f) For intensification of Malaria 
Control Activities in the malaria-endemic tribal areas 
covering 100 districts of the States of Andhra 
Pradesh, Bihar. Gujarat, Maharashtra, Madhya 
Pradesh, Orissa and Rajasthan and 19 cities/towns 
having a propensity to malaria an enhanced Malaria 
Control Project with World Bank support is being 
implemented since 30.9.97. The total cost of the 
project is Rs. 891.04 crores including 15% share 
from the Govt of India, spread over a period of five 
years. 

Necessary steps for procurement of materials and 
goods, organization of training programmes and 
undertaking Information, Education and 
Communication activities have already been initiated 
and the concerned State Govts. have been informed 
of the modalities for implementation of the project. 

Consumption of Urel 

6007. SHRI SUNIL KHAN : Will the Minister of 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to stat: 

(a) the licenced capacity production/consumption 
of urea during the last three years till date, State-
wise; 

(b) the reason for imbalance in the licenced 
capacity of urea production specially between the 
States in the eastern sector and others; and 

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to 
augment the production capacity of the States with 
lesser production capacity? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (DR. A.K. PATEL) : 
(a) No industrial licence is required for production of 
urea in terms of the industrial policy announced on 
24.7.91. 

Consolidated information on State-wise installed 
capacity, production and consumption of urea 
during the last 3 years is given in the Statement 
enclosed. 

(b) and (c) The growth in the production capacity 
of urea in the country during the last 15 years has 
largely been influenced by :he availability of natural 
gas. Profit making fertilizer enterprises have also 
expanded the capacities of their plants using other 
feedstocks. Capacity accretion in the Eastern region 
has been inhibited because of the constraints in the 
availability of natural gas and the financial difficulties 
of the units located in the region. 

Government has sanctioned the rehabilitation of 
the Namrup units of HFC. After rehabilitation, the 
production of these units is expected to increase 
from the present level of 1.9 lakh tonnes (average 
production of the last 3 years) to 5.3 lakh tonnes per 
annum. 

Statement 

State-wise installed capacity, production & consumption of Urea during 1995-96 to 1997·98 

Name of Zone/State Installed Production Consumption 
Capacity 1995-96 1996·97 1997-98 1995-96 1996-97 

(As on 31.3.98) 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

Andhra Pradesh 13.2 8.2 7.9 79 18.3 19.3 

Kerala 3.3 2.7 2.4 2.7 1.2 1.2 

KarnatakR 3.4 2.3 3.4 2.7 7.6 8.1 

Tamil Nadu 9.1 8.6 8.2 7.8 6.7 8.0 

Pondicherry 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 

A&N Islands 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

(LMT) 

1997-98 
(Likely) 
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Lakshdweep 

Total : South-Zone 

Goa 

Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

GUJarat 

Rajasthan 

Daman & Diu 

D&N Haveli 

Total : West-Zone 

Bihar 

Orissa 

West Bengal 

Assam 

Tripura 

Manipur 

Meghalaya 

Nagaland 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Sikkim 

Mizoram 

Tea Board (NE) 

Tot~1 : East-Zone 

Haryana 

Punjab 

Uttar Pradesh 

Himachal Pradesh 

Jammu & Kashmir 

Delhi 

Chandigarh 

Total : North-Zone 

Grand Total : 

2 

0.0 

29.0 

2.8 

14.5 

19.1 

29.6 

10.7 

0.0 

0.0 

76.8 

5.1 

3.3 

1.7 

5.2 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

15.4 

5.1 

8.4 

58.3 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

71.8 

192.9 
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3 

0.0 

21.7 

4.1 

8.6 

17.4 

31.5 

12.9 

0.0 

0.0 

74.5 

2.8 

1.2 

0.8 

1.4 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

6.2 

5.3 

9.0 

41.5 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

55.8 

158.2 

4 

0.0 

21.9 

3.4 

8.4 

14.8 

29.4 

12.7 

0.0 

0.0 

68.8 

3.0 

1.3 

0.5 

2.3 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

7.1 

4.5 

7.3 

46.6 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

58.4 

156.2 
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4.3 
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17.2 

31.3 

13.6 

0.0 
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83.0 

2.5 

1.0 

0.0 
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0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 
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0.0 

0.0 

5.5 

5.6 
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60.8 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

76.2 

186.0 
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0.0 

34.0 

0.1 

10.2 

15.0 

9.7 

9.3 

0.0 

0.0 

44.4 

11.0 

3.1 

9.5 

0.5 

0.1 

0.2 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.6 

25.0 

11.4 

20.0 

42.6 

0.4 

0.9 

0.3 

0.0 

75.7 

179.1 
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